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LOCAL TRANSPORTATION BUREAU
MEMORANDUM 2025-08

TO: Transit Agencies

TROM:  —~sz =<
' ] 1dsey,—P1E., State Lmransportation Engineer
RE: Personnel Update

Transit Section

I am pleased to announce effective June 1%, 2025, Mr, Jeffery M. Mclnerney was appointed
Assistant Bureau Chief, Transit Section. Mr. McInerney can be contacted by office phone at
(334) 242-6760 and by cell at (334) 207-8740. Thank you in advance for your support and
cooperation for Mr. McInerney as he assumes the duties and responsibilities of his new position.

The ALDOT Transit Section Staff:

Mr, Jeffery M. Mcinerney, Transit Administrator
mcinerneyj@dot.state.al.us  (334) 242-6760
Ms, Sundae Ragland, Transit Manager
raglands@dot.state.al.us (334) 242-6764
Ms. Jasmine Stephens, Transit Clerk
stephensja@dot.state.al.us  (334) 242-6769
Ms. Catrina Rollins, Awards Manager & 5311 Awards
rollinscm(@dot.state.al. us (334) 242-6766
Ms. Marshetia King, 5310 Awards Coordinator

kingm{@dot.state.al.us (334) 242-6785
Mr. Robert Echols, Procurement Coordinator
echolsr{@dot.state.al.ug (334) 242-6780

Mr. Austin Gilmore, Engineering Aide - Procurement
gilmorea@dot.state.al.us (334) 242-6783
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Ms. Melissa McManus, Senior Accountant
mcmanusm@dot.state.al.us  (334) 242-6322
Ms. Kim Boyer, Staff Accountant
boyerk@dot.state.al.us (334) 242-6762

The Troy OPT Section Staff:

Ms. Laura Chambliss, Director, Continuing Education & Outreach

[hchambliss@troy.edu (334) 2419776
Ms. Jessie Rosa, Professional Development Trainer (Primary Troy Contact)
jrosai@troy.edu (334) 241-9569

Ms. Lauren Heikkinen, North Regional Manager
heilckinenl@dot.state.alus  (256) 658-9691
Ms, Lora Weaver, Central Regional Manager
weaverl@dot.state.al.us (256) 613-8883
Ms. Chandra Middleton, South Regional Manager
middletonci@dot.state.al.us  (251) 923-6687
Ms. Penny Orr, RTAP Manager
orrp{@dot.state.al.us (334) 322-3154

If there are any questions, please contact me at (334) 242-6728.

BBL

C: Mr. Edward N. Austin, P.E., Chief Engineer
Mr. Clay P. McBrien, P.E., Assistant Chief Engineer, Policy & Planning
Dr. Yvette Taylor, FTA Region 4 Regional Administrator
Ms. Courtney Roberts, FTA Region 4 Transportation Program Specialist



